STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

DW 23-101

PENNICHUCK EAST UTILITY, INC., PITTSFIELD AQUEDUCT COMPANY AND PENNICHUCK WATER WORKS, INC.

Joint Petition for the Approval of a Consolidation of Pennichuck East Utility, Inc. and Pittsfield Aqueduct Company with Pennichuck Water Works, Inc.

Procedural Order Re: Joint Petitioners Request to Amend Procedural Schedule

The Commission GRANTS the assented-to request to amend the procedural

schedule filed by Pennichuck East Utility, Inc., Pittsfield Aqueduct Company, and

Pennichuck Water Works, Inc. (Joint Petitioners) on September 19, 2024. The Commission

is unavailable to hold a final hearing on the merits on the date(s) requested. The

Commission has scheduled the final hearing on the merits of the proposed settlement for

January 14, 2025, starting at 9:00a.m. All other dates in the Joint Petitioners' proposed

procedural schedule are approved.

So ordered, this twentieth day of September, 2024.

SNIEL C. (JUDNE)

Daniel C. Goldner Presiding Officer Chairman

Service List - Docket Related

Docket# : 23-101

Printed: 9/20/2024

Email Addresses

ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov wfa@rathlaw.com Marie-Helene.B.Bailinson@energy.nh.gov john.boisvert@pennichuck.com boltons@nashuanh.gov mab@nhbrownlaw.com chris.countie@pennichuck.com mcourtney@uptonhatfield.com Michael.J.Crouse@oca.nh.gov Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov robyn.j.descoteau@energy.nh.gov lori.douglas@pennichuck.com julia.gagnon@pennichuck.com david.n.goyette@energy.nh.gov jay.kerrigan@pennichuck.com jayson.p.laflamme@energy.nh.gov anthony.j.leone@energy.nh.gov rlirette@sheehan.com jlyon@sheehan.com karen.j.moran@energy.nh.gov ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov mosbon@uptonhatfield.com davidrussell015@comcast.net laura@mitchellmunigroup.com jjs@rathlaw.com George.Torres@Pennichuck.com Charles.J.Underhill@oca.nh.gov smw@rathlaw.com donald.ware@pennichuck.com Matthew.C.Young@energy.nh.gov